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Friday, Jan. 3 - Mrs. STEVENSON died last night. Services tomorrow.
Monday, Jan. 6 - A son born to Mr. and Mrs. L. M. GRAY yesterday.
Tuesday, Jan. T - a baby girl born yesterday to Mr. and Mrs. BATILEY.

Wednesday, Jan. 8 - Mr. and Mrs. Will ROBERTSON are the parents of a boy
born last night.

Saturday, Jan. 11 - 8. J. GETMAN, 51, died last night. A well known
druggist, he was from Darian, N. Y. and came to Tulsa in 1903.

Tuesday, Jan 1k - A boy born this morning to Mr. and Mrs. Roy BEARD.
Tuesday, Jan. 14 - Joseph HODGE, Tl, died last night. Was an early Tulsan.

Wednesday, Jan. 15 - Mrs. Elizabeth MILLER and Mr. Richard E. FOWLKER
were married today by Judge Gubser. Mrs. Miller was from Skiatook.

Wednesday, Jan 15 - Miss Martha WARREN and Mr. Ernest W. NELSON were
married today by Judge Gubser.

Wednesday, Jan. 15 - Mrs. Lena BRAMELL and Mr. Samul A. LYNCH were
married today by Judge Gubser. Mr. Lynch was from Dawson.

Wednesday, Jan. 15 - Miss Ellen SUNDAY and Mr. Lewis JAVINE were married
by Judge Gubser today. Mr. Javine was from Skiatook.

Wednesday, Jan. 15 - Miss Tda COLORS and Mr. Dixel M. GWENN were
married today by Judge Gubser. Miss Colors was from Glenpool.

Thursday, Jan 16 - Clarence LAULER died yesterday. Service by Rev. DUNNING
today.

Thursday, Jan. 16 - A boy born yesterday to Mr. and Mrs. J. R. MANSON
Friday, Jan. 17 = Mrs. J. RODREICH died last night. Burial tomorrow.

saturday, Jan. 18 - Miss OSBURN and Mr. Robert A. BURR were married this
afternoon by Judge Gubser. Both were from Indiana.

Saturday, Jan. 18 - A baby girl born to Mr. and Mrs. W. F. HOLLIS

Thursday, Jan. 23 - A baby boy born this afternoon to Mr. & Mrs. C.V.WALL




